

T.A- 1575 OF 2014( 26 OF 14)

**ORDER NO 60**

**DATE 19.02.2024**

**Both parties file hazira.**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld court is under order of transfer.

P.O is other wise busy.

The case is adjourned.

To **10.04.2024** for hearing of the appeal.

**ADJ 3RD**

**ALIPORE SOUTH24 PGS.**

**( JO CODE WB 00757)**