

Present- Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Title Appeal-1575 of 2014

order no.64
06.09.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both parties file haziras.

On perusal of the case record it appears that a petition under 6 Rule 17 of CPC has been filed supported by an affidavit.

Copy served.

To 29.11.2024 for hearing. Objection, if any, in the mean time.

**A.D.J (3rd) Court.
(WB00742)**