

TITLE APPEAL 1575 OF 2014 (T.A. 26/2014)

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 69 dated 06.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in. Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant raises strong objection and submitted that the case being dragged since long.

Heard.

Perused the petition. Considering the content of the petition the prayer for adjournment is allowed with a direction upon the respondent to come ready on the next date positively as no further adjournments shall be allowed.

Case is adjourned.

To 30.07.2025 for hearing of the appeal.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)
(WB00742)